# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8009149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW SIMONS	03/27/2023
JEFF WILLIAMS	06/07/2023
SHANE WRIGHT	06/07/2023
RICK T. VULGAMOTT	03/22/2023
AARON MCDONALD	06/14/2023
SHANNON HOOVER	03/27/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MULTI PACKAGING SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	5800 W GRAND RIVER AVE.	
City:	LANSING	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48906	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17902680	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** s-crp-docketadmin@westrock.com

Correspondent Name: WESTROCK COMPANY

Address Line 1: 1000 ABERNATHY ROAD NE Address Line 2: ATTN: IP GROUP- PATENTS Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23790-USORD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROHINI K GARG
SIGNATURE:	/Rohini K Garg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2023

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=23790-USORD1- Assignment for filing#page1.tif	
source=23790-USORD1- Assignment for filing#page2.tif	
source=23790-USORD1- Assignment for filing#page3.tif	
source=23790-USORD1- Assignment for filing#page4.tif	
source=23790-USORD1- Assignment for filing#page5.tif	
source=23790-USORD1- Assignment for filing#page6.tif	
source=23790-USORD1- Assignment for filing#page7.tif	
source=23790-USORD1- Assignment for filing#page8.tif	

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)

WHEREAS, We, Andrew SIMONS a citizen of the United States, residing at c/o Multi Packaging Solutions, 5800 W Grand River Avenue, Lansing, MI, 48906 (US), Jeff WILLIAMS, a citizen of the United States, residing at c/o Multi Packaging Solutions, 5800 W Grand River Avenue, Lansing, MI, 48906 (US); Shane WRIGHT, a citizen of the United States, residing at c/o Multi Packaging Solutions, 5800 W Grand River Avenue, Lansing, MI, 48906 (US); Rick T. VULGAMOTT, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5482 Arbor Bay Court, Brighton MI, 48116 (US), Aaron MCDONALD, a citizen of the United States, residing at c/o Multi Packaging Solutions, 5800 W Grand River Avenue, Lansing, MI, 48906 (US), and Shannon HOOVER, a citizen of the United States, residing at c/o Multi Packaging Solutions, 5800 W Grand River Avenue, Lansing, MI, 48906 (US), hereafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented a certain new and useful invention for which an application for letters patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Patent Application No. 17/902,680 filed on September 2, 2022, entitled SUSTAINABLE RACK AND DISPLAY SYSTEM.

AND WHEREAS, Multi Packaging Solutions, Inc., a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having its principle place of business located at 5800 W Grand River Avenue, Lansing, MI, 48906, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed and in and to all priority rights and any letters patent that may be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, with good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective at least on or before 17 April 2020, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application, including all priority rights and the right to claim priority, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any application claiming priority therefrom, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended. And for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Utility application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

**FURTHERMORE**, Assignors hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Office for recordation of this document:

#### Multi Packaging Solutions, Inc.

All practitioners associated with United States Patent Office Customer Number 66061

This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America.

**AND** Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention, and all priority rights related thereto, to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention, and all priority rights related thereto, to Assignee at the time the invention was made... 0 Docket No.: 23790-USORD1 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 27 day of Almik 2023. ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this  $\frac{7}{}$  day of  $\frac{1}{}$  June  $\frac{1}{}$ , 2023.

Jeff Williams

ASSIGNOR:

Jell WILLIAMS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 7th day of June, 2023.

ASSIGNOR:

Shane Wright

Shane WRIGHT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 22 day of Morch, 2023.

ASSIGNOR:

Rick T. VULGAMOTT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>14</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2023.

一加二人不

ASSIGNOR:

**Aaron MCDONALD** 

1~~18 v133300018619 so	132390018v.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this and this day of black, 2023.

ASSIGNOR:

Shannon HOOVER

PATENT REEL: 063962 FRAME: 0193

**RECORDED: 06/15/2023**